
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6533
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
VAISAKHA SAKA FUNDS FOR EDUCATION TO TRIBALS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Maharashtra has sent any proposal to the Union Government with regard to providing Rs.350 crores for imparting education in English medium to the tribal students of tribal areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken any action as per the proposal sent by the State Government of Maharashtra; and;

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No such proposal has been received from Government of Maharashtra.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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